## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12365/2015 THE CHIEF ELECTRICAL ENGINEER, GOA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MOHIT STEEL INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS. (with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 12366/2015

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12369/2015

Date: 06/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv. M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

All the respondents in both the SLPs are served except for respondent No.2 of SLP(C) No.12365/2015 and respondent No.3 in the second matter. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on both these respondents.

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Ishant George, appearing on behalf of Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate-on-record has appeared for respondent No.1 in SLP(C) Nos.12365 and SLP(C) No.12369/2015. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within the respective stipulated time period.

None has entered appearance on behalf of any of the other served respondents.

List again on 27.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar