

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12365/2015

THE CHIEF ELECTRICAL ENGINEER, GOA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MOHIT STEEL INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 12366/2015

(With SLP(C) No. 12369/2015

Date : 27/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

U P O N hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit of respondent no.1 in SLP(C)
No.12365/2015 and SLP(C) No.12369/2015 is still awaited. Be
filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

Office report is silent with respect to service report
for respondent no.2 of SLP(C) No.12365/2015 and respondent
no.3 of SLP(C) No.12369/2015. Be reported.

List again on 5.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar