ITEM NO.70

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12365/2015

THE CHIEF ELECTRICAL ENGINEER, GOA

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

VERSUS

MOHIT STEEL INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS. (with interim relief and office report) WITH SLP(C) No. 12366/2015 WITH

SLP(C) No. 12369/2015 (With office report)

Date: 05/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ishaan George, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service of respondent No.3 in all the matters is complete but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 of SLP(C) No. 12365/2015 and SLP(C) No. 12369/2015 have filed the counter affidavit.

Vakalatnama of respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 12365/2015 is still awaited. Be filed within two weeks.

For respondent Nos.1 and 2 of SLP(C) No. 12366/2015, petitioner still to take fresh steps to effect service.

List again on 29.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar