SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12365/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2014 in FA No. 233/2008 passed by the High Court Of Bombay at Goa)

THE CHIEF ELECTRICAL ENGINEER, GOA

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

VERSUS

MOHIT STEEL INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS. (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12366/2015 SLP(C) No. 12369/2015

Date: 06/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ishaan George, Adv.

Mr. R. George, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List these matters after three weeks.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master