ITEM NO.5 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 12365/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-07-2014 in FA No. 233/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Goa)

THE CHIEF ELECTRICAL ENGINEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHIT STEEL INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & Ors.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12366/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12369/2015 (IX)

Date: 27-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Harsh Panwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the Respondent, the matters are adjourned for one week.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER(NSH)